

Municipality of Penn Hills
 Bid Tabulation
 3-May-16

Penn Hills Phase VIII 2016 Sewer Repair Contracts A & B

Contract A: Excavation Contract		Contractor:		Fast Pipe Lining East, Inc.		Jet Jack, Inc.	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Quantity	Unit Price	Quantity
1	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical Settlement Area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	120				
2	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical settlement area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	175				
3	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical settlement area, 12.1'-16' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	20				
4	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical settlement area, 16.1'-20' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	20				
5	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical settlement area, over 20' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	10				
6	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	220				
7	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	180				
8	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 12.1'-16' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	60				

9	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 16.1'-20' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	12				
10	8"-10" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 20' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	12				
11	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	12				
12	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	12				
13	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Critical settlement area, Over 12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	20				
14	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	6				
15	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, 8.1'-12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	6				
16	12"-15" Sanitary Sewer Point Repair, Non-critical settlement area, Over 12' in depth, complete in place	L.F.	6				
17	Wye Branch- SDR-35 or SDR-26 PVC, all Depths, complete in place	EA.	45				
18	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, Critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	150				
19	Sanitary Sewer Laterals, Non-critical settlement, all depts, complete in place	L.F.	80				
20	Sanitary Sewer Heavy Cleaning (All pipe diameters), complete in place	L.F.	1000				

21	8"-18" Storm Sewer Repair- critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	12				
22	21"-30" Storm Sewer Repair- critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	12				
23	33"-48" Storm Sewer Repair- critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	6				
24	8"-18" Storm Sewer Repair- non-critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	6				
25	21"-30" Storm Sewer Repair- critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	6				
26	33"-48" Storm Sewer Repair- non-critical settlement, all depths, complete in place	L.F.	6				
27	Construct New Pre-Cast Sanitary Manhole- critical settlement, 0'-8' in depth, complete in place	EA.	13				
28	Construct New Sanitary Manhole- critical settlement, Additional Vertical Feet Over 8' in depth, complete in place	V.F.	10				
29	Concrete Encasement for Utilities, complete in place	L.F.	20				
30	Rain Conductor Repair, complete in place	L.F.	30				
31	Manhole Lid and Frame Replacement, complete in place	EA.	3				
32	Locate Buried Manholes and Adjust to Grade, complete in place	V.F.	12				

33	Installation of Outside Drop Connection, Up to 8 V.F., complete in place	EA.	5				
34	Installation of Outside Drop Connection, Additoinal Vertical Feet Over 8 V.F., complete in place	V.F.	10				
35	Bituminous Driveway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	25				
36	Bituminous Curb Restoration, complete in place	L.F.	25				
37	Trench Repaving in Bituminous Roadway, complete in place	S.Y.	100				
38	Stone or Gravel Driveway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	10				
39	Concrete Driveway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	30				
40	Concrete Sidewalk Restoration, complete in place	S.F.	40				
41	Concrete Curb Restoration, complete in place	L.F.	20				
42	Concrete Roadway Restoration, complete in place	S.Y.	10				
43	Restoration of Landscape Wall, complete in place	S.F.F.	20				
44	Restoration of Disturbed Lawn Areas	EA.	10				
45	Fence Removal and Replacement, complete in place	L.F.	30				
46	Crew Time, complete in place	HR.	10				
47	Mill and Pave 1 1/2" of 9.5mm Fine Grade Wearing, complete in place	S.Y.	100				
48	Pre-CCTV Repair Location Determination, complete in place	EA.	100				

49	Post Repair Sanitary Sewer Inspections and Light Cleaning, complete in place	L.F.	17,000				
50	Photographic Documentation, complete in place	L.S.	1				
51	Traffic Control and Resident Notification, complete in place	L.S.	1				
52	Emergency Mobilization, complete in place	EA.	1				
53	Lawn and Repair Access Restoration, complete in place	L.S.	1				
54	Removal of Existing Tree 12"-24 in diameter, each, as directed	EA.	1				
55	Removal of Existing Tree greater than 24" Diameter, as directed	EA.	1				
Total Base Bid- Contract A- Excavation Contract				NO BID		NO BID	
Add Alt. 1	Repair #3358, North Joslyn	L.S.	1				
Add Alt. 2	Repair #3377, Guylyn Drive	L.S.	1				
Add Alt. 3	Repair #2748, Van Tine Street	L.S.	1				